506933560 10/21/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6980398

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/15/2020	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SANVITA MEDICAL, LLC	06/09/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SANVITA MEDICAL CORPORATION		
Street Address:	200 PROSPECT STREET		
City:	WALTHAM		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02453		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16468047	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (603)668-8567

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 603-668-1400

Email: cchagnon@hayes-soloway.com

**Correspondent Name:** HAYES SOLOWAY PC **Address Line 1:** 175 CANAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SANV.US.1.PCT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT R. DELEAULT	
SIGNATURE:	/robert r deleault/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2021	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=certificate of merger MA secretary of state#page1.tif source=certificate of merger MA secretary of state#page2.tif source=certificate of merger MA secretary of state#page3.tif

PATENT 506933560 REEL: 057859 FRAME: 0063

Jun. 9. 2020 3:08PM No. 0510 P. 2/3

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND CANCELLATION

OF

## SANVITA MEDICAL, LLC

a Massachusetts limited liability company

AND

### SANVITA MEDICAL CORPORATION

a Delaware corporation

June 9, 2020

This Certificate of Merger and Cancellation is filed for Sanvita Medical, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company (the "*LLC*"), and Sanvita Medical Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "*Corporation*"), pursuant to the provisions and subject to the requirements of Chapter 156C (the "*Act*") of the Massachusetts Limited Liability Company Act, and each hereby certifies as follows:

#### 1. Constituent Entities.

Name	Jurisdiction	Date of Formation	Address	Federal Identification Number
Sanvita Medical, LLC	Massachusetts	February 23, 2016	200 Prospect Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453	
Sanvita Medical Corporation	Delaware	November 20, 2019	200 Prospect Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02453	

- 2. Merger Agreement. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been authorized, approved and adopted pursuant to (i) the operating agreement of the LLC, (ii) the organizational documents of the Corporation, (iii) the Act and (iv) the Delaware General Corporation Law ("DGCL"). A copy of the Merger Agreement shall be kept on file at the office of the Corporation set forth in Section 1 and furnished, upon request without cost, to any member of the LLC or to any person holding an interest in the Corporation.
- 3. <u>Surviving Entity</u>. The surviving entity shall be the Corporation, which shall continue in existence as the Surviving Entity under its present name upon the effective date of this merger pursuant to the provisions of the Act and the DGCL.
- 4. Agent of Service. The Corporation hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts to be its true and lawful attorney upon whom all lawful process in any action or proceeding in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts may be served in the manner set forth in Section 15.10 of Chapter 156D of the Massachusetts General Laws
  - 5. Effective Time. The merger is to become effective on June 15, 2020.

ACTIVE 254555778

PATENT REEL: 057859 FRAME: 0064 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate of Merger and Cancellation as of the date first written above.

<u>LLC</u>:

SANVITA MEDICAL, LLC

By: Sanvita Medical Corporation, its sole member

By: PHANGELES
Name: Francis C Manganaro
Title: President & CEO

**CORPORATION:** 

SANVITA MEDICAL CORPORATION

Hame: Luciano A. Borrelli

Title: Secretary

MA SOC Filing Number: 202093262370 Date: 6/9/2020 3:19:00 PM

## THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

June 09, 2020 03:19 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Stellian Frain Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

PATENT REEL: 057859 FRAME: 0066